505938915 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985634

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SAAC BUSKEN-JOVA	NOVICH		02/28/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BISSELL INC.				
Street Address:	2345 WALKER AVENUE, N.W.				
City:	GRAND	GRAND RAPIDS			
State/Country:	місніє	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49544	49544			
Property Type		Number			
		Number			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		16802982			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(616)742-1010			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA () be sent to	16802982 (616)742-1010 t he e-mail address first; if that i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(616)742-1010			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	16802982 (616)742-1010 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided i	16802982 (616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided i	(616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided :	(616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided : : : :	(616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 4950	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided : : : :	16802982 (616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 4950 71189-4991	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided : : : :	16802982 (616)742-1010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 4950 71189-4991 SARA L. HAAS	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided : : : :	16802982 (616)742-1010 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6167423500 patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW SUITE 700 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 4950 71189-4991 SARA L. HAAS /Sara L. Haas/	e sent via US Mail.		

&#\$35%. \$37% \$8%?	ATION AND ASSIGNMENT FO	R PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS
TITLE OF INVENTION:	SHOE CLEANING APPARATUS	
As a below named inventor, I	hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to	:	
the attached application	ion	
or United States Applic	ation Number or PCT International	Application Number filed on
The above identified applicati	on was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.
I believe that I am the original	l inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in the application.
l acknowledge that any willfu imprisonment of not more that		ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
thereof; any corresponding ap extensions, substitutions, conf have and to hold for the sole a I hereby covenant and agree to within the Invention Rights ar connection with any application and all additional papers that the ASSIGNOR authorizes any	plications for Patent and Patents issu irmations, divisions, and continuation and exclusive use and benefit of Ass passist and cooperate with Assigned in the prosecution or defense of a ons or Patent included within the In- may be requested by Assignee for th	e United States of America that may be obtained in respect uing therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, ons of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to ignee, its successors and assigns forever. c in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included ny review, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in vention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment. ISSELL INC. to insert or complete any information in this d Trademark Office.
	[if any])	Family Name or Surname
Given Name (first and middle Isaac	[if any])	Family Name or Surname Busken-Jovanovich
Given Name (first and middle	[if any]) Ian Bufford,	

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051949 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 02/27/2020